

LISTING ON 10.04.2015
COURT NO. 5
ITEM NO. 52

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 29277 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Institution of Engineers (India) & Anr.	...Petitioners
-Versus-	
M. Nagaraj	...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable within six weeks.”*

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the sole respondent and has also filed Counter Affidavit and the same has been included in the Paper Books.

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar on 10.03.2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Counter affidavit of the sole respondent has already
come on record.
The matter stands complete.
Registry to process to list the same before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.”*

In view of the above said order, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of April, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd