

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29277/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2012 in WA No. 5762/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS (INDIA) ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. NAGARAJ

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Regard being had to the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master